03-07-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101628332

7 20.01

and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chiron Technolas GmbH Ophthalmologische Systeme	Name: Technolas GmbH Ophthalmologische Systeme
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name	Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Dornach/München
☐ Other  Execution Date: June 2, 1998	Zip: 85609  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/177,442	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William Greener	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$_40.00_  ■ Enclosed
Internal Address: Bausch & Lomb Incorporated	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Bausch & Lomb Place	8. Deposit account number:  02-1425
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14604-2701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
William Greener, Reg. No. 38,165  Date  2 /19/01  Date	

BAUSCH & LOMB

Jean F. Geisel Secretary

## **NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATION**

I, Jean F. Geisel, Secretary of Bausch & Lomb Surgical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certify that Chiron Technolas GmbH Ophthalmologische Systeme is a subsidiary of Bausch & Lomb Surgical, Inc., and that its name was changed to Technolas GmbH Ophthalmologische Systeme on June 2, 1998.

Dated: February 20, 2001

**RECORDED: 02/20/2001** 

Seal

k:\eisaman\surgical\technolas.doc

PATENT REEL: 011548 FRAME: 0683